

Court No. - 78

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3091 of 2021

Appellant :- Sunil Kumar And 2 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Anuj Chaudhary

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Syed Aftab Husain Rizvi,J.

Learned counsel for the appellants is present.

As per Office report, there are certain defects.

Appellants to remove the defects within three days.

List on 17.08.2021 as fresh.

Order Date :- 11.8.2021

Krishna*