

Court No. - 77

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3091 of 2021

Appellant :- Sunil Kumar And 2 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Anuj Chaudhary

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Anil Kumar Ojha,J.

List revised. None responds the call on behalf of appellants.

Heard learned AGA for the State and perused the file.

As per office report defect has not been removed.

Defect be removed within a week.

List on 26th August, 2021, as fresh, before the appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 17.8.2021

v.k.updh.