

Court No. - 70

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3091 of 2021

Appellant :- Sunil Kumar And 2 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Anuj Chaudhary

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Mohammad Akram

Hon'ble Mohd. Aslam, J.

Shri Amit Rana, learned brief holder of Shri Anuj Chaudhary, learned counsel for the appellants is present. Learned Government Advocate for the State and learned counsel for opposite party no.2 are also present.

Heard on the point of admission of appeal.

This appeal is filed against judgement of conviction and sentence dated 19.07.2021 passed by the learned Special Judge (S.C./S.T. Act)-Bijnor in Sessions Trial No.228 of 2017 (State v. Sunil Kumar & Ors.).

The appeal is admitted.

Summon the Lower Court Record.

List on 27.09.2021 for disposal of bail application/appeal, as the case may be.

In the meantime, learned Government Advocate for the State as well as learned counsel for opposite party no.2 may file counter affidavit against the bail application, if they so desire.

Order Date :- 6.9.2021

Jyotsana