

Court No. - 80

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3091 of 2021

Appellant :- Sunil Kumar And 2 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Anuj Chaudhary

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Mohammad Akram

Hon'ble Om Prakash Tripathi, J.

Case taken up in revised list.

Learned counsel for appellants and learned counsel for opposite party no.2 are absent.

Lower court record has not been received.

Issue reminder to summon the lower court record.

List this case on 19.01.2023 in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 14.12.2022

SFH